

R
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 1807/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2009 in AS No.412/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

T.N. CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP.THR.SR.R.M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARESAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional
documents.

Notice is yet to be issued in the Special Leave Petition.

The matter be listed before the appropriate bench for
motion hearing.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|