

Listed on 15.4.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 75

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) 25579 OF 2013

Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation,
Tamil Nadu ..Petitioner
-Versus-
S. Kumaresan ..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 31st January, 2014 when the following Order was passed:-

"Four weeks time is granted as final chance to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.4.2014."

Pursuant to order quoted above, Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp