

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25579/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2009 in AS No. 412/1997 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

T.N. CIVIL SUPPLIES CORP.THR.SR.R.M. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KUMARESAN Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Shashe, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Delay condoned.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Suman Jain)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.08.20

17:10:04 IST

Reason: